
U16 Championships Results
Oak Hill Boys

3/13/2025 5km Classic

Rank Bib Name State 2.5k Time

1 227 Seman, Calvin VT 00:07:04.9 (3)
00:07:04.9 (3)

00:14:34.0 (1)
00:07:29.0 (1)

2 232 Donovan, Zell VT 00:07:04.8 (2)
00:07:04.8 (2)

00:14:42.1 (2)
00:07:37.3 (4)

3 233 Mahar, Chaz MA 00:07:05.7 (4)
00:07:05.7 (4)

00:14:49.1 (3)
00:07:43.3 (6)

4 220 Colianni, Peter ME 00:06:57.6 (1)
00:06:57.6 (1)

00:14:51.6 (4)
00:07:53.9 (11)

5 206 Crawford, Oakley VT 00:07:17.2 (11)
00:07:17.2 (11)

00:14:54.5 (5)
00:07:37.3 (3)

6 218 Perchemlides, Gabriel VT 00:07:21.7 (16)
00:07:21.7 (16)

00:14:54.9 (6)
00:07:33.2 (2)

7 212 Weaver, Sylas VT 00:07:07.5 (5)
00:07:07.5 (5)

00:14:58.2 (7)
00:07:50.6 (7)

8 213 Mandel, Benjamin MA 00:07:18.4 (13)
00:07:18.4 (13)

00:14:58.6 (8)
00:07:40.1 (5)

9 235 Neuman, Finn CEN 00:07:12.2 (7)
00:07:12.2 (7)

00:15:03.3 (9)
00:07:51.1 (8)

10 203 McKinney, Colin CEN 00:07:18.3 (12)
00:07:18.3 (12)

00:15:10.3 (10)
00:07:51.9 (9)

11 219 Irwin, Luke MA 00:07:13.6 (8)
00:07:13.6 (8)

00:15:11.2 (11)
00:07:57.6 (13)

12 236 Yust, Henry NH 00:07:13.9 (9)
00:07:13.9 (9)

00:15:12.8 (12)
00:07:58.9 (15)

13 208 Chartier, Sam ME 00:07:26.4 (20)
00:07:26.4 (20)

00:15:18.8 (13)
00:07:52.3 (10)

14 201 Huemmer, Thomas MA 00:07:26.0 (18)
00:07:26.0 (18)

00:15:21.3 (14)
00:07:55.2 (12)

15 223 Holland, Andrew MA 00:07:19.7 (14)
00:07:19.7 (14)

00:15:22.5 (15)
00:08:02.7 (16)

16 237 Young, Henry VT 00:07:15.2 (10)
00:07:15.2 (10)

00:15:25.2 (16)
00:08:10.0 (20)

17 245 Lindsay, William CEN 00:07:29.0 (25)
00:07:29.0 (25)

00:15:27.2 (17)
00:07:58.1 (14)

18 202 Chalmers, Eli ME 00:07:21.1 (15)
00:07:21.1 (15)

00:15:28.7 (18)
00:08:07.6 (19)

19 242 Sheehan, Andy VT 00:07:25.0 (17)
00:07:25.0 (17)

00:15:28.8 (19)
00:08:03.8 (17)

20 214 Chalmers, Jackson ME 00:07:28.0 (22)
00:07:28.0 (22)

00:15:33.3 (20)
00:08:05.2 (18)

21 241 Ekstrom, Bridger NH 00:07:26.1 (19)
00:07:26.1 (19)

00:15:38.8 (21)
00:08:12.6 (23)

22 222 Breton, Jasper NH 00:07:10.8 (6)
00:07:10.8 (6)

00:15:42.0 (22)
00:08:31.1 (39)



23 210 Faris, Dylan NH 00:07:28.4 (23)
00:07:28.4 (23)

00:15:42.4 (23)
00:08:13.9 (24)

24 225 Hamilton, Cade CEN 00:07:30.8 (26)
00:07:30.8 (26)

00:15:42.9 (24)
00:08:12.0 (22)

25 205 Luthringer, Johnny NY 00:07:28.6 (24)
00:07:28.6 (24)

00:15:47.4 (25)
00:08:18.7 (28)

26 215 Gullickson, Trenton CEN 00:07:33.8 (28)
00:07:33.8 (28)

00:15:50.8 (26)
00:08:16.9 (26)

27 295 Wing, Tove CEN 00:07:26.5 (21)
00:07:26.5 (21)

00:15:51.0 (27)
00:08:24.4 (31)

28 280 Greensmith, Jonah CEN 00:07:38.7 (34)
00:07:38.7 (34)

00:15:53.3 (28)
00:08:14.5 (25)

29 261 Brown, Thatcher NH 00:07:37.0 (32)
00:07:37.0 (32)

00:15:57.3 (29)
00:08:20.3 (29)

30 281 Jones, Coop NH 00:07:37.2 (33)
00:07:37.2 (33)

00:16:04.5 (30)
00:08:27.3 (35)

31 211 Cirillo , Jonny NY 00:07:46.9 (40)
00:07:46.9 (40)

00:16:07.4 (31)
00:08:20.4 (30)

32 246 Sheehan, Liam NH 00:07:31.6 (27)
00:07:31.6 (27)

00:16:08.1 (32)
00:08:36.5 (46)

33 268 Miller, Aidan MA 00:07:57.8 (57)
00:07:57.8 (57)

00:16:09.1 (33)
00:08:11.2 (21)

34 262 Grey, Bear VT 00:07:34.7 (30)
00:07:34.7 (30)

00:16:09.6 (34)
00:08:34.9 (42)

35 249 Ainsworth, William ME 00:07:46.4 (39)
00:07:46.4 (39)

00:16:12.0 (35)
00:08:25.6 (32)

36 243 Kovalenko, Andrew MA 00:07:45.4 (37)
00:07:45.4 (37)

00:16:12.5 (36)
00:08:27.1 (34)

37 204 Perreard, Remi NH 00:07:34.3 (29)
00:07:34.3 (29)

00:16:14.2 (37)
00:08:39.9 (51)

38 265 Brekke, Ian CEN 00:07:39.0 (35)
00:07:39.0 (35)

00:16:15.1 (38)
00:08:36.1 (43)

39 286 Finley, Luke NH 00:07:36.3 (31)
00:07:36.3 (31)

00:16:15.4 (39)
00:08:39.1 (50)

40 216 Tiani, Cooper NH 00:07:47.4 (42)
00:07:47.4 (42)

00:16:16.2 (40)
00:08:28.7 (36)

40 285 Gemelli, Vincent CEN 00:07:58.2 (58)
00:07:58.2 (58)

00:16:16.2 (40)
00:08:17.9 (27)

42 224 Hankens, Benjamin ME 00:07:47.8 (43)
00:07:47.8 (43)

00:16:18.0 (42)
00:08:30.1 (38)

43 255 Kroschel, Charles CEN 00:07:42.8 (36)
00:07:42.8 (36)

00:16:19.1 (43)
00:08:36.3 (45)

44 267 Doyle, Salvador VT 00:07:51.0 (47)
00:07:51.0 (47)

00:16:20.9 (44)
00:08:29.8 (37)

45 244 Van Tassel, Michael ME 00:07:55.6 (53)
00:07:55.6 (53)

00:16:28.2 (45)
00:08:32.5 (40)

46 207 Ivanov, Egor MA 00:07:51.8 (48)
00:07:51.8 (48)

00:16:28.5 (46)
00:08:36.7 (47)

47 283 Pickard, Luke MA 00:07:52.5 (49)
00:07:52.5 (49)

00:16:29.3 (47)
00:08:36.7 (48)

48 259 McAuliffe, Linden ME 00:07:45.7 (38)
00:07:45.7 (38)

00:16:30.9 (48)
00:08:45.1 (55)

49 229 Tardiff, Owen ME 00:08:06.4 (68)
00:08:06.4 (68)

00:16:32.5 (49)
00:08:26.1 (33)

50 254 Jackson, Gunnar ME 00:07:59.5 (60)
00:07:59.5 (60)

00:16:35.7 (50)
00:08:36.2 (44)



51 247 Hoff, Henry VT 00:07:49.4 (46)
00:07:49.4 (46)

00:16:36.8 (51)
00:08:47.4 (57)

52 209 Horning , Christopher CO 00:07:55.1 (51)
00:07:55.1 (51)

00:16:37.6 (52)
00:08:42.5 (52)

53 228 Kerr, Saku MA 00:08:04.3 (66)
00:08:04.3 (66)

00:16:38.7 (53)
00:08:34.4 (41)

54 226 Hennessy, Luke NH 00:07:55.2 (52)
00:07:55.2 (52)

00:16:39.9 (54)
00:08:44.6 (54)

55 264 Rudman, Landric ME 00:07:48.7 (45)
00:07:48.7 (45)

00:16:40.6 (55)
00:08:51.8 (62)

56 275 Olney, Justin CEN 00:07:47.9 (44)
00:07:47.9 (44)

00:16:43.2 (56)
00:08:55.2 (64)

57 284 Keeler, Asa ME 00:07:56.7 (54)
00:07:56.7 (54)

00:16:44.2 (57)
00:08:47.4 (58)

58 234 DeMarco, Lucas ME 00:08:08.9 (72)
00:08:08.9 (72)

00:16:46.4 (58)
00:08:37.5 (49)

59 238 McFeely, Shay MA 00:08:00.1 (61)
00:08:00.1 (61)

00:16:46.6 (59)
00:08:46.5 (56)

60 277 Ramsay, Jin VT 00:08:02.7 (65)
00:08:02.7 (65)

00:16:51.0 (60)
00:08:48.3 (59)

61 253 Miller, Lucas MA 00:08:01.2 (63)
00:08:01.2 (63)

00:16:51.5 (61)
00:08:50.3 (60)

62 272 Kidder, Cyrus VT 00:07:57.8 (56)
00:07:57.8 (56)

00:16:52.7 (62)
00:08:54.9 (63)

63 299 Jenkins, Adrian ME 00:07:57.3 (55)
00:07:57.3 (55)

00:16:53.4 (63)
00:08:56.1 (65)

64 305 Grace, Magnus VT 00:07:58.5 (59)
00:07:58.5 (59)

00:16:55.1 (64)
00:08:56.6 (67)

65 294 Kirkham, Connor ME 00:08:10.9 (74)
00:08:10.9 (74)

00:16:55.2 (65)
00:08:44.3 (53)

66 251 Preece, Evan NH 00:07:53.0 (50)
00:07:53.0 (50)

00:16:55.3 (66)
00:09:02.2 (72)

67 257 Favreau, Hunter VT 00:07:47.0 (41)
00:07:47.0 (41)

00:17:01.0 (67)
00:09:14.0 (81)

68 258 Keefe, William MA 00:08:05.2 (67)
00:08:05.2 (67)

00:17:03.8 (68)
00:08:58.6 (71)

69 274 Strickland, William ME 00:08:20.3 (81)
00:08:20.3 (81)

00:17:12.0 (69)
00:08:51.6 (61)

70 231 Cusimano, Gus NH 00:08:15.9 (79)
00:08:15.9 (79)

00:17:13.0 (70)
00:08:57.0 (68)

71 315 Fullerton, Daniel ME 00:08:06.6 (69)
00:08:06.6 (69)

00:17:15.4 (71)
00:09:08.7 (73)

72 248 Sims, Stephen MA 00:08:01.1 (62)
00:08:01.1 (62)

00:17:17.6 (72)
00:09:16.5 (84)

73 293 Pinsonneault, Noah MA 00:08:08.7 (71)
00:08:08.7 (71)

00:17:19.0 (73)
00:09:10.3 (76)

74 288 Krieger, David MA 00:08:22.4 (86)
00:08:22.4 (86)

00:17:19.9 (74)
00:08:57.4 (69)

75 239 Tetlow, Owen ME 00:08:11.1 (75)
00:08:11.1 (75)

00:17:20.6 (75)
00:09:09.4 (74)

76 291 Alexander, Grady NH 00:08:24.4 (89)
00:08:24.4 (89)

00:17:22.3 (76)
00:08:57.8 (70)

77 311 Phillips, Matthew ME ()
()

00:17:23.3 (77)
00:17:23.3 (117)

78 256 Batra, Nayan NH 00:08:07.1 (70) 00:17:24.2 (78)



00:08:07.1 (70) 00:09:17.1 (86)

79 301 Fournier, Teddy VT 00:08:02.2 (64)
00:08:02.2 (64)

00:17:27.2 (79)
00:09:24.9 (94)

80 292 Orlando, Liam VT 00:08:09.0 (73)
00:08:09.0 (73)

00:17:30.0 (80)
00:09:21.0 (91)

81 263 Lee, Parker MA 00:08:15.2 (78)
00:08:15.2 (78)

00:17:31.5 (81)
00:09:16.3 (83)

82 269 Hutchinson, Henry ME 00:08:22.1 (85)
00:08:22.1 (85)

00:17:31.6 (82)
00:09:09.4 (75)

83 266 Frenkiewich, Kelby NH 00:08:13.2 (76)
00:08:13.2 (76)

00:17:32.6 (83)
00:09:19.3 (88)

84 240 Boliard, Camden CO 00:08:22.4 (87)
00:08:22.4 (87)

00:17:33.2 (84)
00:09:10.7 (77)

85 313 Durant, Truman VT 00:08:20.9 (84)
00:08:20.9 (84)

00:17:34.7 (85)
00:09:13.7 (80)

86 279 Manganello, Otis ME 00:08:20.7 (83)
00:08:20.7 (83)

00:17:36.5 (86)
00:09:15.8 (82)

87 278 Keene, Logan MA 00:08:27.3 (93)
00:08:27.3 (93)

00:17:38.1 (87)
00:09:10.8 (78)

88 270 Horning , Levi CO 00:08:42.6 (103)
00:08:42.6 (103)

00:17:38.8 (88)
00:08:56.1 (66)

89 306 Loucka, Aymeric MA 00:08:25.1 (90)
00:08:25.1 (90)

00:17:42.0 (89)
00:09:16.8 (85)

90 271 Hanowell, Alex NH 00:08:15.0 (77)
00:08:15.0 (77)

00:17:42.2 (90)
00:09:27.1 (95)

91 230 Gurarie, Levi CO 00:08:32.6 (97)
00:08:32.6 (97)

00:17:44.5 (91)
00:09:11.8 (79)

92 317 Brown, Sawyer VT 00:08:23.0 (88)
00:08:23.0 (88)

00:17:46.2 (92)
00:09:23.2 (93)

93 290 Lazarus, Theodore CEN 00:08:28.2 (94)
00:08:28.2 (94)

00:17:50.0 (93)
00:09:21.8 (92)

93 296 Gallagher, Liam NH 00:08:29.4 (96)
00:08:29.4 (96)

00:17:50.0 (93)
00:09:20.6 (90)

95 287 Connolly, Jack VT 00:08:18.0 (80)
00:08:18.0 (80)

00:17:51.3 (95)
00:09:33.3 (98)

96 250 Hodge, Luke CO 00:08:35.6 (100)
00:08:35.6 (100)

00:17:54.9 (96)
00:09:19.2 (87)

97 314 Mason, Raphael MA 00:08:35.4 (99)
00:08:35.4 (99)

00:17:56.1 (97)
00:09:20.6 (89)

98 297 Sprague, Ansel VT 00:08:28.3 (95)
00:08:28.3 (95)

00:17:57.9 (98)
00:09:29.5 (97)

99 252 Stewart, Elliott VT 00:08:36.5 (101)
00:08:36.5 (101)

00:18:05.7 (99)
00:09:29.1 (96)

100 221 Gervais, Benjamin CO 00:08:20.5 (82)
00:08:20.5 (82)

00:18:07.6 (100)
00:09:47.1 (99)

101 282 Cichanowski, Logan VT 00:08:25.9 (91)
00:08:25.9 (91)

00:18:18.6 (101)
00:09:52.6 (102)

102 217 Portuese, Andrew NY 00:08:26.8 (92)
00:08:26.8 (92)

00:18:22.1 (102)
00:09:55.2 (103)

103 312 Florenz, Dimitri NH 00:08:34.8 (98)
00:08:34.8 (98)

00:18:24.0 (103)
00:09:49.2 (100)

104 302 Bures, Lincoln MA 00:08:48.9 (106)
00:08:48.9 (106)

00:18:39.6 (104)
00:09:50.7 (101)

105 273 Li, Ian MA 00:08:48.6 (105)
00:08:48.6 (105)

00:18:45.2 (105)
00:09:56.6 (104)



106 307 Farmer, Liam ME 00:08:45.8 (104)
00:08:45.8 (104)

00:18:45.6 (106)
00:09:59.8 (105)

107 289 Curtis, Landon ME 00:08:55.9 (107)
00:08:55.9 (107)

00:18:57.5 (107)
00:10:01.5 (106)

108 308 van Hoff, Miles NH 00:08:37.8 (102)
00:08:37.8 (102)

00:19:00.9 (108)
00:10:23.0 (110)

109 309 Roy, Dean VT 00:09:09.1 (111)
00:09:09.1 (111)

00:19:15.7 (109)
00:10:06.5 (107)

110 260 Ward, Spencer CO 00:09:12.4 (112)
00:09:12.4 (112)

00:19:20.2 (110)
00:10:07.7 (108)

111 304 Marshall, Jax NH 00:08:56.9 (108)
00:08:56.9 (108)

00:19:24.9 (111)
00:10:28.0 (111)

112 298 Cleary, Landan MA 00:09:15.3 (113)
00:09:15.3 (113)

00:19:28.7 (112)
00:10:13.3 (109)

113 303 Barry, Quinlan ME 00:08:58.0 (109)
00:08:58.0 (109)

00:19:35.1 (113)
00:10:37.0 (112)

114 276 Anderson, Evan NH 00:09:05.0 (110)
00:09:05.0 (110)

00:19:50.5 (114)
00:10:45.5 (113)

115 300 Cathey, Ethan NH 00:09:19.7 (114)
00:09:19.7 (114)

00:20:17.6 (115)
00:10:57.9 (114)

116 316 St Cyr, Mick NH 00:09:33.4 (115)
00:09:33.4 (115)

00:21:03.8 (116)
00:11:30.4 (116)

117 310 Farny, Bennett MA 00:09:46.4 (116)
00:09:46.4 (116)

00:21:13.6 (117)
00:11:27.1 (115)

117


